

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Appellant: Mr Mark Fell

Respondent: Polyseam Limited

**Heard at:** Leeds **On:** 3 December 2019

Before: Employment Judge D N Jones

**REPRESENTATION:** 

Claimant: Miss A Nanoo-Robinson, counsel

**Respondent:** Mrs L Banerjee, counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

Confirmation of terms of settlement in the form of a COT3 agreement, dated 3 December 2019, having been received from ACAS, by consent the claims are dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 3 December 2019

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.